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COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2012
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 23rd October, 2013
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,1963, THAT ON 
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF  THE 
REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

66333

100533

105896

107230

111850

113777

150678

152460

232188

243100

252451

269957

280639

286819

300149

312243

317013

317320

335776

343049

343585

346908

358593

361218

367579

369573

380667

381131

392599

393441

394058

396360

396623

403740

426757

436901

437414

438006

443329

449156

450774

450966

455698

455850

456286

456375

456622

460132

461614

469375

470254

473627

476331

478761

479459

GEN-WELD SAFETY EQUIPMENT 
LIMITED

OLDHAM SECURITIES LIMITED

KIERAN FARRELL TYRES LIMITED

LINEFORM LIMITED

FEES GARAGE LIMITED

MALIUS SERVICES LIMITED

SPECTRE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

AERTECH LIMITED

J.S. MOBILE ELECTRICAL LIMITED

STILLMIST LIMITED

APTEST IRELAND LIMITED

JUDSAR TRADING LIMITED

EDBURGH CONSULTANTS IRELAND
LIMITED

REGENCY ANTIQUES LIMITED

ELJON INNS LIMITED

ERKINA DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

ARM PHYSICAL IP 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MC CAUSLAND LIMITED

ROSS SYSTEMS IRELAND LIMITED

LOCK, BLOCK & INTERLOCK 
LIMITED

HISENSE LIMITED

CANDLEFORT CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

ACUPAC LIMITED

SMART TALK LIMITED

VITAL SAFETY CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

YAHOO! COMMUNICATIONS 
EUROPE LIMITED

MERVUE COMMUNITY CHILDCARE
GROUP LIMITED

KHAMAILEON ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

MC LAUGHLIN DESIGN SERVICES 
LIMITED

GENERATION FINANCIAL LIMITED

DILLONI'S LIMITED

HERBERT COLLEGE LIMITED

JOHN MANNION AUCTIONEERING 
LIMITED

FATHERS FOR EQUALITY AND 
JUSTICE LIMITED

SONAR PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

HILL TOP HAULAGE & PLANT 
HIRE LIMITED

TRINERGY NOMINEES LIMITED

DENBLA LIMITED

HMR FITNESS LIMITED

JAMES FLAVIN & COMPANY 
LIMITED

STRANDHILL/COOLERA 
COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED

REVENTUS LIMITED

ASSOCIATION OF GHANAIAN 
PROFESSIONALS IN IRELAND 
LIMITED

MS IRELAND HOUSING 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

GOBBLEWOOK LIMITED

DANY & PARTNERS CORPORATION
LIMITED

MELLOR CONTRACTORS LIMITED

BRIGHTBEAM LIMITED

ARTBEX LIMITED

SDB SALES LIMITED

ASM ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

EFFCON LIMITED

GROLLA LIMITED

SKUNK WORX LIMITED

SLB CAPITAL LIMITED

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 23 October 2013 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

486734

488173

489191

489311

493169

494145

494296

497219

497894

497968

502065

505193

505662

506527

509044

510801

511022

514437

514675

515082

519900

521886

SUPERHERO LIMITED

ETC ETCETERA ASIAN STORE 
LIMITED

DERNICK CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MAGNET CONSULTANCY LIMITED

BALLYHICKEY 
PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

ADVANCED HEALTH & HOMECARE
SERVICES LIMITED

EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED

ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED

QEPM LIMITED

INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY 
LIMITED

IT READINESS LIMITED

CHESTERSIDE LIMITED

GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

FUSION FACTORY LIMITED

DINGVITE  LIMITED

IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 
LIMITED

PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED

TRAVELERCOMM  APPS  LIMITED

ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED

ITCO NDT LIMITED

TELESIS TRENT ENGINES LIMITED

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13

18-OCT-13
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Company 
Name
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