



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2013//13548

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 23rd October, 2013 COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2012 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT,1963, THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.	THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
66333	GEN-WELD SAFETY EQUIPMENT LIMITED	18-OCT-13	392599 MC LAUGHLIN DESIGN SERVICES LIMITED		18-OCT-13	
100533	OLDHAM SECURITIES LIMITED	18-OCT-13	393441	393441 GENERATION FINANCIAL LIMITED		
105896	KIERAN FARRELL TYRES LIMITED	18-OCT-13	394058	DILLONI'S LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
107230	LINEFORM LIMITED	18-OCT-13	396360	396360 HERBERT COLLEGE LIMITED		
111850	FEES GARAGE LIMITED	18-OCT-13	396623			
113777	MALIUS SERVICES LIMITED	18-OCT-13	403740	EATHERS FOR FOLIALITY AND	18-OCT-13	
150678	SPECTRE ELECTRONICS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	403740	403740 FATHERS FOR EQUALITY AND JUSTICE LIMITED		
152460	AERTECH LIMITED	18-OCT-13	426757	SONAR PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
232188	J.S. MOBILE ELECTRICAL LIMITED	18-OCT-13	436901	HILL TOP HAULAGE & PLANT	18-OCT-13	
243100	STILLMIST LIMITED	18-OCT-13		HIRE LIMITED	10.00T 10	
252451	APTEST IRELAND LIMITED	18-OCT-13	437414	TRINERGY NOMINEES LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
269957	JUDSAR TRADING LIMITED	18-OCT-13		DENBLA LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
280639	EDBURGH CONSULTANTS IRELAND LIMITED	18-OCT-13		HMR FITNESS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
286819	REGENCY ANTIQUES LIMITED	18-OCT-13	449156	JAMES FLAVIN & COMPANY LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
300149	ELJON INNS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	450774	450774 STRANDHILL/COOLERA COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED		
312243	ERKINA DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION LIMITED	18-OCT-13	450966 REVENTUS LIMITED		18-OCT-13	
317013	ARM PHYSICAL IP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	18-OCT-13	455698 ASSOCIATION OF GHANAIAN PROFESSIONALS IN IRELAND LIMITED		18-OCT-13	
317320	MC CAUSLAND LIMITED	18-OCT-13	455850	MS IRELAND HOUSING	18-OCT-13	
335776	ROSS SYSTEMS IRELAND LIMITED	18-OCT-13	ASSOCIATION LIMITED 456286 GOBBLEWOOK LIMITED		10.00T 12	
343049	LOCK, BLOCK & INTERLOCK LIMITED	18-OCT-13			18-OCT-13	
343585	HISENSE LIMITED	18-OCT-13	456375	DANY & PARTNERS CORPORATION LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
346908	CANDLEFORT CONSTRUCTION	18-OCT-13	456622	MELLOR CONTRACTORS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
	LIMITED		460132	460132 BRIGHTBEAM LIMITED		
358593	ACUPAC LIMITED	18-OCT-13	461614 ARTBEX LIMITED		18-OCT-13	
361218	SMART TALK LIMITED	18-OCT-13	469375 SDB SALES LIMITED		18-OCT-13	
367579	VITAL SAFETY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	18-OCT-13	470254	ASM ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
369573	YAHOO! COMMUNICATIONS EUROPE LIMITED	18-OCT-13	473627	EFFCON LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
380667	MERVUE COMMUNITY CHILDCARE	18-OCT-13	476331	GROLLA LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
201121	GROUP LIMITED KHAMAILEON ENTERPRISES	18-OCT-13	478761	SKUNK WORX LIMITED	18-OCT-13	
301131	LIMITED	10-001-13	479459	SLB CAPITAL LIMITED	18-OCT-13	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

486734 SUPERHERO LIMITED 18-OCT-13 488173 ETC ETCETERA ASIAN STORE LIMITED 489191 DERNICK CONSTRUCTION 18-OCT-13 489311 MAGNET CONSULTANCY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 493169 BALLYHICKEY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 494145 ADVANCED HEALTH & HOMECARE 18-OCT-13 497169 EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497219 ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497896 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING 18-OCT-13 497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY 18-OCT-13 LIMITED 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 18-OCT-13 511023 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
LIMITED 489191 DERNICK CONSTRUCTION 18-OCT-13 LIMITED 489311 MAGNET CONSULTANCY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 493169 BALLYHICKEY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 494145 ADVANCED HEALTH & HOMECARE 18-OCT-13 494296 EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497219 ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497898 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY 18-OCT-13 LIMITED 18-OCT-13 50562 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 50562 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 50562 GIVEA ONLINE SOLUTIONS 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 51102 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13	486734	SUPERHERO LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
LIMITED 18-OCT-13 18-OCT	488173		18-OCT-13			
493169 BALLYHICKEY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 494145 ADVANCED HEALTH & HOMECARE SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497219 EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	489191		18-OCT-13			
### PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED ### 494145 ADVANCED HEALTH & HOMECARE 18-OCT-13 SERVICES LIMITED #### 494296 EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 #### 497219 ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 #### 497884 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 ### 18-OCT-13	489311	MAGNET CONSULTANCY LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
494296 EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497219 ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	493169		18-OCT-13			
497219 ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 50662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	494145		18-OCT-13			
497894 QEPM LIMITED 18-OCT-13 497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	494296	EUROLAND SAVINGS LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
497968 INGENUITY BUSINESS & TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	497219	ADE CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
SOLUTIONS LIMITED 502065 DUBLIN ORTHOTIC COMPANY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	497894	QEPM LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
LIMITED 505193 IT READINESS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	497968		18-OCT-13			
505662 CHESTERSIDE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	502065		18-OCT-13			
506527 GIVE4 ONLINE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	505193	IT READINESS LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
LIMITED 509044 FUSION FACTORY LIMITED 18-OCT-13 510801 DINGVITE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 18-OCT-13 LIMITED 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	505662	CHESTERSIDE LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
510801DINGVITE LIMITED18-OCT-13511022IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE LIMITED18-OCT-13514437PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED18-OCT-13514675TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED18-OCT-13515082ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED18-OCT-13519900ITCO NDT LIMITED18-OCT-13	506527		18-OCT-13			
511022 IRELAND TRADES EAST ONLINE 18-OCT-13 LIMITED 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	509044	FUSION FACTORY LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
LIMITED 514437 PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED 18-OCT-13 514675 TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED 18-OCT-13 515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	510801	DINGVITE LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
514675TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED18-OCT-13515082ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED18-OCT-13519900ITCO NDT LIMITED18-OCT-13	511022		18-OCT-13			
515082 ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED 18-OCT-13 519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	514437	PUNCTURE FREE TRAVEL LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
519900 ITCO NDT LIMITED 18-OCT-13	514675	TRAVELERCOMM APPS LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
	515082	ENABLING CHANGE LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
521886 TELESIS TRENT ENGINES LIMITED 18-OCT-13	519900	ITCO NDT LIMITED	18-OCT-13			
	521886	TELESIS TRENT ENGINES LIMITED	18-OCT-13			